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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In rre: Application for a Staff Assisted Rate 
Case by East Marion Utilities, LLC in 
Marion County. 
Docket# 150257-WS 
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Docket No. 150257-WS 

Filed: March 24, 2017 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICES 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 
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::1: 
Before me, the tmdersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and ~e m 

acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after beingc:; 
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, 
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about May 5, 2017 a copy of the 
attached customer notic'e hereto was mailed to each customer of East Marion Utilities, 
LLC in the Florida Public Service Commission approved territory. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 

~~ MICHAEI:s:M'A~ 
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _8th_ day of May 2017 
by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me;:. 
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EVELYN E ALICEA ' 
N011ry Public • Stilt ot Florlfl 

Commission 11 GG 008148 
My Comm. Eapifll Aut 23, 2021 
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£"vE~J0 E Alic.,e~ 
PrintN e 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 
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FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED MAY 11, 2017DOCUMENT NO. 04790-17FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



NOTI<;E 
TO CUSTOMERS OF EAST M[ARION UTILITIES, LLC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: May 5, 2017 

By Order No. PSC-17-0107-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 150257-WS. issued March 24,2017, the Florida Public 
Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water rates. A schedule of Commission approved 
rates are set forth below. 

Monthly Water Rates 

Residential. Irrigation, and General Service 

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8'' X 3/-l" 

3/411 

I" 

1-1'2" 

3" 

4" 

6" 

RATES AT 

TIME OF 

FIU~G 

SI0.05 

$15.10 

$25.15 

S50.29 

S80.47 

$ l60.94 

$251.47 

$502.93 

Charge per 1.000 gallons - Residential and Irrigation Servi•:e 

0-10.000 gallons 

Over l 0,000 gallons 

Charge per l ,000 gallons - General Service 

$2.11 

$3.15 

S2.46 

INTERIM 

RATES 

$11.73 

$17.60 

$29.33 

$58.65 

$93.84 

$187.68 

$293.25 

$586.50 

$2.46 

$.3.68 

$2.87 

COMMISSiON 

APPROVED 
RATES 

$1 2.05 

SIS 08 

S30. 13 

$60.25 

S96.40 

$192.80 

$301.25 

$602.50 

$2.53 

$3.78 

$2.95 



Residential 

Monthly Wastewater Rates 

RATES AT 

TIME OF 

FILING 

Base Facility Charge -All Meter Sizes $15.37 

Charge Per I ,000 gallons 

1 0,000 gallon ;:ap 

!;eneral Service 

S4.69 

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" $15.37 

3/4 11 $23.05 

I" $38.42 

1-\.2" $76.84 

2" $122.92 

$245.86 "Ill _, 

4" $384.16 

6" $768.28 

Charge per 1 ,000 gallons $5.63 

Miscellaneous Service Charge 

Convenience Charge 

COMMISSION 

APPROVED 

RATES 

$16.99 

$5.18 

$16.99 

$25.49 

$42.48 

$84.95 

$135.92 

$271.84 

$424.75 

$849.50 

S6.22 

$3.43 

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff 
sheets provided the customers have received nctice. If the effective date of tbe new rates falls -.vithin a regular 
billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the 
number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated 
based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effectiYe date of the new rates. 1 f you have any 

questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (727) 937-3293 




