FILED MAY 11, 2017 DOCUMENT NO. 04790-17 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

ECEIVED-FPSC

#### **BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In re: Application for a Staff Assisted Rate Case by East Marion Utilities, LLC in Marion County. Docket # 150257-WS

Docket No. 150257-WS

Filed: March 24, 2017

#### **AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICES**

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being uly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about May 5, 2017 a copy of the attached customer notice hereto was mailed to each customer of East Marion Utilities, LLC in the Florida Public Service Commission approved territory.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this <u>8th</u> day of May 2017 by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.



Print Name NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

### NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS OF EAST MARION UTILITIES, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: May 5, 2017

By Order No. PSC-17-0107-PAA-WS, in Docket No. 150257-WS, issued March 24, 2017, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an increase in water rates. A schedule of Commission approved rates are set forth below.

## **Monthly Water Rates**

n an	RATES AT TIME OF FILING	APPROVED INTERIM RATES	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES	
Residential, Irrigation, and General Service				
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size				
5/8" x 3/4"	\$10.05	\$11.73	\$12.05	
3/4"	\$15.10	\$17.60	\$18.08	
1"	\$25.15	\$29.33	\$30.13	
1-1/2"	\$50.29	\$58.65	\$60.25	
2"	\$80.47	\$93.84	\$96.40	
3"	\$160.94	\$187.68	\$192.80	
4''	\$251.47	\$293.25	\$301.25	
6" 	\$502.93	\$586.50	\$602.50	
Charge per 1,000 gallons - Residential and Irrigation Service				
0-10,000 gallons	\$2.11	\$2.46	\$2.53	
Over 10,000 gallons	\$3.15	\$3.68	\$3.78	
Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service	\$2.46	\$2.87	\$2.95	

# **Monthly Wastewater Rates**

	RATES AT TIME OF FILING	COMMISSION APPROVED RATES
Residential Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes	\$15.37	\$16.99
Charge Per 1,000 gallons 10,000 gallon cap	\$4.69	\$5.18
General Service		
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size	C15 27	\$16.99
5/8" x 3/4"	\$15.37	\$25.49
3/4"	\$23.05	
"	\$38.42	\$42.48
1-1/2"	\$76.84	\$84.95
2"	\$122.92	\$135.92
3"	\$245.86	\$271.84
4"	\$384.16	\$424.75
6"	\$768.28	\$849.50
Charge per 1,000 gallons	\$5.63	\$6.22

# **Miscellaneous Service Charge**

\$3.43

#### **Convenience** Charge

The rates shall be effective for service rendered as of the Commission's stamped approval date on the tariff sheets provided the customers have received notice. If the effective date of the new rates falls within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please contact the utility at (727) 937-3293